Y 112020 UNIVERSITY-Y

Mzuzu University

Confidential Academic Transcript

l. Student’s Details

Registered Name it MLOZA Emmanuel

Registration No. : BICTU/07/16

Date of Birth : 18t April, 1981

Programme : Bachelor of Science anformation and

Communication Technology)

Programme Duration : Three years (Post-certificate)
Date Entered : 2016
Il Grading

e A Pass is awarded to a student with a minimum mean mark of 45% in level 3
and level 4 courses, and a mark of at least 45% in Research Project.

e A Lower Second Class is awarded to a student with a minimum mean mark of
55% in level 3 and level 4 courses, and a mark of at least 55% in Research
Project.

e An Upper Second Class is awarded to a student with a minimum mean mark
of 60% in level 3 and level 4 courses and a mark of at least 60% in Research
Project.

o A First Class is awarded to a student wrth a minimum mean mark of 70% in
level 3 and level 4 courses, and a mark of at least 70% in Research Project.

. A student who for academlc reasons repeated a subject/course/unlt at level 3
| or Ievel 4 shall not be awarded a Flrst Class degree

Il. Calendar Umts

Semester represents : 16 weeks (Semester 1)
16 weeks (Semester 2)
Unit represents : 4 hours (minimum) per week of lectures
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SEMESTER 1

Course Code
EMT 1101
ECO 1101
ICT 1203

ICT 2303

ICT 2304

SEMESTER 2

Course Code
EMT 1201
ECO 1201
ICT 1202
ICT 2403
ICT 2404

SEMESTER 3

Course Code
ICT 3501
ICT 3502
ICT 3503
ICT 3504
ICT 3505

SEMESTER 4

Course Code
ICT 3601
ICT 3602
ICT 3603
ICT 3604
ICT 3605

SEMESTER5

Course Code
ICT 4701
ICT 4702
ICT 4703
ICT 4704
ICT 4705

ACADEMIC YEAR 2016/17

Course/Subject
Pre-Calculus
Communication Studies |
Multimedia

Computer Networks |
Web Design

Course/Subject
Calculus |
Communication Skills I
Programming in C
Computer Networks I
Research Methods

ACADEMIC YEAR 2017/18

Course/Subject

Systems Analysis and Design
Databases .
Algorithms and Data Structures

. Mobile Telecommunications

Business Management

Course/Subject V

Object Oriented Analysis and Design
Object Oriented Programming
Distributed Systems

Group Projects

Project Management

' "ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/19

'CourseISubjecvt s

Software Engineering
Modeling and Simulation

Network Administration and Information Systems

Entrepreneurship
Information Systems Audit

Grade%
50
60
52
49
52

Grade%
45
55
45
48
61

Grade%
45

62

45

45.

45

Grade%
46
51
51
49
66

Grade%
52
46
47
49
52
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SEMESTER 6

Course Code
ICT 4801
ICT 4802
ICT 4803
ICT 4804
ICT 4805

Awarded

Date of Award :

Signature

Name in Full

Course/Subject
Artificial Intelligence
Electronic Commerce
Web Programming
Systems Project
Industrial Attachment

Grade%
45
45
45
52
51

Bachelor of Science (Information and Communication Technology)- Pass

29" January, 2021

Yonamu Ngwira
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