

Mzuzu University

Confidential Academic Transcript

I. Student's Details

Registered Name

MLOZA Emmanuel

Registration No.

BICTU/07/16

Date of Birth

1st April, 1981

Programme

Bachelor of Science (Information and

Communication Technology)

Programme Duration

Three years (Post-certificate)

Date Entered

2016

II. Grading

- A Pass is awarded to a student with a minimum mean mark of 45% in level 3 and level 4 courses, and a mark of at least 45% in Research Project.
- A Lower Second Class is awarded to a student with a minimum mean mark of 55% in level 3 and level 4 courses, and a mark of at least 55% in Research Project.
- An Upper Second Class is awarded to a student with a minimum mean mark of 60% in level 3 and level 4 courses, and a mark of at least 60% in Research Project.
- A First Class is awarded to a student with a minimum mean mark of 70% in level 3 and level 4 courses, and a mark of at least 70% in Research Project.
- A student who for academic reasons repeated a subject/course/unit at level 3 or level 4 shall not be awarded a First Class degree.

III. Calendar Units

Semester represents:

16 weeks (Semester 1)

16 weeks (Semester 2)

Unit represents

4 hours (minimum) per week of lectures

LONJEZO NOEL BANDA, LLB (HONS) LEGAL PRACTITIONER & COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

n 1 JUN 2023

P.O. BOX 475, MZUZU CELL: 0 991 388 986 CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

OF THE ORIGIN Page 1 of 3

ACADEMIC YEAR 2016/17

SEMESTER 1

OLINICOTEI			
Course Code EMT 1101 ECO 1101 ICT 1203 ICT 2303 ICT 2304	Course/Subject Pre-Calculus Communication Studies I Multimedia Computer Networks I Web Design	Grade% 50 60 52 49 52	
SEMESTER 2			
Course Code EMT 1201 ECO 1201 ICT 1202 ICT 2403 ICT 2404	Course/Subject Calculus I Communication Skills II Programming in C Computer Networks II Research Methods	Grade% 45 55 45 48 61	
	ACADEMIC YEAR 2017/18		
SEMESTER 3	of the transfer of the partial parameter of the appearance described and the partial parameter of the partial parameter of the partial parameter of the paramet		
Course Code ICT 3501 ICT 3502 ICT 3503 ICT 3504 ICT 3505	Course/Subject Systems Analysis and Design Databases Algorithms and Data Structures Mobile Telecommunications Business Management	Grade% 45 62 45 45 45	
SEMESTER 4			
Course Code ICT 3601 ICT 3602 ICT 3603 ICT 3604 ICT 3605	Course/Subject Object Oriented Analysis and Design Object Oriented Programming Distributed Systems Group Projects Project Management	Grade% 46 51 51 49 66	
SEMESTER 5	ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/19		
Course Code ICT 4701 ICT 4702 ICT 4703 ICT 4704 ICT 4705	Course/Subject Software Engineering Modeling and Simulation Network Administration and Information Systems Entrepreneurship Information Systems Audit	Grade % 52 46 47 49 52	

SEMESTER 6

Course Code	Course/Subject	Grade%
ICT 4801	Artificial Intelligence	45
ICT 4802	Electronic Commerce	45
ICT 4803	Web Programming	45
ICT 4804	Systems Project	52
ICT 4805	Industrial Attachment	51

Awarded

Bachelor of Science (Information and Communication Technology)- Pass

Date of Award:

29th January, 2021

Signature

Name in Full:

Yonamu Ngwira UNIVERSITY REGISTRAR

VA official stamp

This is a certified copy of the record for the above student signed without any alteration

Mzuzu University Private Bag 201 Luwinga MZUZU 2 Malawi Tel: (265) 01 320 575/722 Fax: (265) 01 320 568 e-mail: <u>ur@mzuni.ac.mw</u>